506264245 09/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6310991

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HILLARY PECKHAM	09/21/2020
MYKOLA IANCHENKO	09/21/2020
JOSEPH STEVENS	09/21/2020
KEELEY PECKHAM	09/21/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ETAIN IP, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 494
City:	KATONAH
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10536

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17013148

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)596-5621

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2135965620

Email: patentgroup@zuberlawler.com
Correspondent Name: STEFAN J. KIRCHANSKI

Address Line 1: 350 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, 32ND FLOOR

Address Line 2: ZUBER LAWLER & DEL DUCA LLP
Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2951-1007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEFAN J. KIRCHANSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Stefan J. Kirchanski/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2020	

Total Attachments: 8

 $source = 2951-1007_Hillary_Peckham_Assignment_Signed \# page 1.tif\\ source = 2951-1007_Hillary_Peckham_Assignment_Signed \# page 2.tif$

PATENT 506264245 REEL: 053843 FRAME: 0898

source=2951-1007_lanchenko_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif
source=2951-1007_lanchenko_Assignment_Signed#page2.tif
source=2951-1007_Stevens_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif
source=2951-1007_Stevens_Assignment_Signed#page2.tif
source=2951-1007_Keeley_Peckham_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif
source=2951-1007_Keeley_Peckham_Assignment_Signed#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I. Hillary Peckham, a citizen of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and currently residing at 29 Old Aspetong Road,

Katonah, NY 10536, am a joint inventor and/or joint owner of the exclusive right, title and interest

to United States Patent Application Serial No. 17/013,148, entitled WATER SOLUBLE

CANNABIS COMPOSITION, filed on September 4, 2020, which is a continuation of Application

Serial No. 16/528,102 filed July 31, 2019, which issued as U.S. Patent No. 10,780,102 on

September 22, 2020, (hereinafter referred to as the "APPLICATION"); and

WHEREAS, Etain IP, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and

by virtue of the laws of the State of California and having its principal address at 29 Old Aspetong

Road, Katonah, NY 10536 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the

exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or

similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial

possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said

invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United

States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said

invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue

thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or

terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under any International

Convention or treaty; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of

1

2951-1007 / 1673498.1

Patents to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its

successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has

been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided

promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said APPLICATION, said invention

and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and

will testify as to the same in any proceeding or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute

and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits

required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said

Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be

necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Executed at Brewster 14, this 21 day of September, 2020.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Mykola Ianchenko, a citizen of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and currently residing at 29 Old Aspetong Road,

Katonah, NY 10536, am a joint inventor and/or joint owner of the exclusive right, title and interest

to United States Patent Application Serial No. 17/013,148, entitled WATER SOLUBLE

CANNABIS COMPOSITION, filed on September 4, 2020, which is a continuation of Application

Serial No. 16/528,102 filed July 31, 2019, which issued as U.S. Patent No. 10,780,102 on

September 22, 2020, (hereinafter referred to as the "APPLICATION"); and

WHEREAS, Etain IP, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and

by virtue of the laws of the State of California and having its principal address at 29 Old Aspetong

Road, Katonah, NY 10536 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the

exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or

similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial

possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said

invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United

States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said

invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue

thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or

terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under any International

Convention or treaty; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of

Patents to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its

successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has

been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided

promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said APPLICATION, said invention

and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and

will testify as to the same in any proceeding or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute

and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits

required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said

Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be

necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Executed at Chesrtertown, NY, this 21 day of September, 2020.

ASSIGNOR:

Mykola Ianchenko

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Joseph Stevens, a citizen of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and currently residing at 14 Els Way, Vernon, New

Jersey 07461, am a joint inventor and/or joint owner of the exclusive right, title and interest to

United States Patent Application Serial No. 17/013,148, entitled WATER SOLUBLE CANNABIS

COMPOSITION, filed on September 4, 2020, which is a continuation of Application Serial No.

16/528,102 filed July 31, 2019, which issued as U.S. Patent No. 10,780,102 on September 22,

2020, (hereinafter referred to as the "APPLICATION"); and

WHEREAS, Etain IP, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and

by virtue of the laws of the State of California and having its principal address at 29 Old Aspetong

Road, Katonah, NY 10536 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the

exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or

similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial

possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said

invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United

States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said

invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue

thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or

terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under any International

Convention or treaty; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of

1

2951-1007 / 1673501.1

Patents to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said APPLICATION, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any proceeding or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Executed at Boxostrus ny, this 21st day of September , 2020.

ASSIGNOR:

Joseph Stevens

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Keeley Peckham, a citizen of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and currently residing at 29 Old Aspetong Road,

Katonah, NY 10536, am a joint inventor and/or joint owner of the exclusive right, title and interest

to United States Patent Application Serial No. 17/013,148, entitled WATER SOLUBLE

CANNABIS COMPOSITION, filed on September 4, 2020, which is a continuation of Application

Serial No. 16/528,102 filed July 31, 2019, which issued as U.S. Patent No. 10,780,102 on

September 22, 2020, (hereinafter referred to as the "APPLICATION"); and

WHEREAS, Etain IP, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and

by virtue of the laws of the State of California and having its principal address at 29 Old Aspetong

Road, Katonah, NY 10536 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the

exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or

similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial

possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said

invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United

States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said

invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue

thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or

terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under any International

Convention or treaty; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of

1

2951-1007 / 1673502.1

Patents to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its

successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided

promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said APPLICATION, said invention

and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and

will testify as to the same in any proceeding or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute

and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits

required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said

Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be

necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Executed at Brewster, M, this 21 day of Septem Lenz, 2020.

ASSIGNOR:

Keeley Peckhan